-/01·· S:JnId
. ·gn90nr~V3
SJ..UVd mIVdS
. \
Steven
Rectangle
Steven
Rectangle

reducing gear.
These serial numbers will be found on the front page of this catalogue.
HOW TO ORDER A SPARE PART
If you require a spare part for your engine, this is the way to order. Turn to the illustrations,
identify the part by the illustration, alongside which is the part number, next refer to the index to part
numbers, this indicates the page numbers on which the required part number appears. Verify this spare
part number with the description given in the text. Do not quote any other number except the serial
numbers appearing on the engine and reversing gear, also the reducing gear, if fitted. You have now all
the necessary information to enable you to order.
Here is an example of how to order a part:­
Your unit, we will suppose, is a 6L3B Engine number 123456 with a 3 UC Reversing Gear
(Direct Drive), number 7890, and you require some packings, Part No. 154PA? for the oil
drain plug fitted in the reversing gear case. Your telegram should then be composed in the
following way:­
"Gardworks Eccles Manchester
Send twelve 154PA 6L3B/123456/7890 Smith 47 High St EXTOWN"
Translated, this would read:­
"Gard ner Engi nes (Sales) Ltd., Patricroft, Eccles, Manchester
'Send as soon as possible twelve packings for the oil drain plug fitted in the reversing
gear case for my 3 UC Reversing Gear No. 7890.
Smith, 47, High St., EXTOWN"
NOTE:-Do not omit the stroke between the engine number and the reversing gear number.
This stroke, or solidus as it is called, is transmissible by telegram and is counted
the same as one of the figures or digits.
Steven
Rectangle
v ..
REVERSING GEAR DETAILS
330SS
UC64
UC56
;f; ~~ it
1358U UC44 1935P I06PL
I94SP
UC541
136CR
-i3ISS
UC551 i35CR
UC557
i05KE
--uc 17 UC527 d46ST
-160 PA i03 ~l !a NU
33555­ '
136NU­
i1A.153~
UC22 ­
Catalogue
I
244BLl !
245BL
246Bt:
175NU
134CR
UC559	 174SS-'~
333SS UC425
239BL
UC67 226SS	 UC571
i33BU
333SS UC580
UC584
"''''$:~ UC88
UC578 140PN
U(583
UC76
UC699
!37KE
UC593
14fKE
138PLUC594141K£
!7JSS UC708 I
II
1/
UC603 i29BE UC605 UC606 UC608 UC707 :~UC724 !198E	 !t116COP
PLATE 1	 To locQte description of part see index
•
I~